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CMS Kidney Care First (KCF) Option and Comprehensive Kidney Care Contracting (CKCC) Options 
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KCC Participant Legal Entity 
Name 

KCC Model 
Option 

State(s) 
Included in the 

KCC Entity Contacts 

Advanced Kidney Care, M.D., P.A. KCF FL Mohan Pillai - mpillai@pbaco.org 
Dave Amrose - dsamrose@yahoo.com 

Alabama Kidney Care Entity, LLC CKCC: Professional AL Maritza Izquierdo - maritza.izquierdo@fmc-na.com 
Christy Bieker - christy.bieker@fmc-na.com 

Banner University Medical Group -
Tucson Nephrology Division KCF AZ Frank Brosius - fbrosius@deptofmed.arizona.edu 

Monique Murillo - malissa.murillo@bannerhealth.com 

Camino Renal Care, LLC CKCC: Global CA Glenn Davis - glenndavis@balboaunited.org 
Dylan Steer - dsteer@bnmg.org 

Carolina Kidney Partners, LLC CKCC: Graduated 
Level 1 GA, SC David Mahvi, M.D. - mahvi@rutledgeequity.com 

Wendy Windsor - wendy.windsor@willistowerswatson.com 
Central North Carolina Kidney 
Care Entity, LLC CKCC: Professional NC, SC Maritza Izquierdo - maritza.izquierdo@fmc-na.com 

Christy Bieker - christy.bieker@fmc-na.com 

Charlotte Kidney Care Entity, LLC CKCC: Professional NC, SC Maritza Izquierdo - maritza.izquierdo@fmc-na.com 
Christy Bieker - christy.bieker@fmc-na.com 

Dallas Kidney Care Entity, LLC CKCC: Professional TX Maritza Izquierdo - maritza.izquierdo@fmc-na.com 
Christy Bieker - christy.bieker@fmc-na.com 

Delmarva Kidney Care Entity, LLC CKCC: Professional DC, DE, MD, NJ, 
PA, VA, WV 

Maritza Izquierdo - maritza.izquierdo@fmc-na.com 
Christy Bieker - christy.bieker@fmc-na.com 

Detroit Kidney Care KCE, LLC CKCC: Graduated 
Level 2 MI Benjamin Kuhn - bkuhn@strivehealth.com 

Claire Heideman - cheideman@strivehealth.com 
Diab Agha Kidney and 
Hypertension Clinic INC KCF FL Mohan Pillai - mpillai@pbaco.org 

Samer Diab Agha - samdiabaga@yahoo.com 
East Texas Kidney Specialists PA KCF TX Tiffany Hagood - thagood@easttexaskidney.com 
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Eastern North Carolina Kidney 
Care Entity, LLC CKCC: Professional NC, SC Maritza Izquierdo - maritza.izquierdo@fmc-na.com 

Christy Bieker - christy.bieker@fmc-na.com 

Erie Valley Kidney Care Entity, LLC CKCC: Professional IN, KY, OH, PA Maritza Izquierdo - maritza.izquierdo@fmc-na.com 
Christy Bieker - christy.bieker@fmc-na.com 

Florida FKP KCE LLC CKCC: Graduated 
Level 2 FL Lauren Ellenburg - lellenburg@globalneph.com 

Rajendra Baliga - rbaliga@flkidney.com 
Florida Kidney and Hypertension 
Care, P.A. KCF FL Mohan Pillai - mpillai@pbaco.org 

Bharat Gupta - bguptamd@gmail.com 

Gateway Kidney Care KCE, LLC CKCC: Graduated 
Level 2 IL, MO Benjamin Kuhn - bkuhn@strivehealth.com 

Erica Maltby - emaltby@strivehealth.com 
Grand Canyon Kidney Care Entity, 
LLC CKCC: Professional AZ Maritza Izquierdo - maritza.izquierdo@fmc-na.com 

Christy Bieker - christy.bieker@fmc-na.com 

Heartland Kidney Care Entity, LLC CKCC: Professional IL, KS, MO Maritza Izquierdo - maritza.izquierdo@fmc-na.com 
Christy Bieker - christy.bieker@fmc-na.com 

Houston Kidney Care Entity, LLC CKCC: Professional TX Maritza Izquierdo - maritza.izquierdo@fmc-na.com 
Christy Bieker - christy.bieker@fmc-na.com 

Independence Kidney Care 
Alliance, LLC 

CKCC: Graduated 
Level 1 OH, PA, WV Lauren Hollingsworth - lauren.stone.hollingsworth@dciinc.org 

Doug Johnson - doug.johnson@dciinc.org 
Integrated Kidney Care of Florida, 
LLC CKCC: Professional FL Erik Baer - erik.baer@davita.com 

Nathan Lohmeyer - Nathan.Lohmeyer@davita.com 
Integrated Kidney Care of Georgia, 
LLC CKCC: Professional GA 

Erik Baer - erik.baer@davita.com 
Nathan Lohmeyer - Nathan.Lohmeyer@davita.com 

Integrated Kidney Care of 
Minnesota, LLC CKCC: Professional MN, WI 

Erik Baer - erik.baer@davita.com 
Nathan Lohmeyer - Nathan.Lohmeyer@davita.com 

Integrated Kidney Care of Nevada, 
LLC CKCC: Professional NV 

Erik Baer - erik.baer@davita.com 
Nathan Lohmeyer - Nathan.Lohmeyer@davita.com 

Integrated Kidney Care of New 
Jersey and Pennsylvania, LLC CKCC: Professional NJ, NY, PA 

Erik Baer - erik.baer@davita.com 
Nathan Lohmeyer - Nathan.Lohmeyer@davita.com 
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Integrated Kidney Care of 
Northern California, LLC CKCC: Professional CA Erik Baer - erik.baer@davita.com 

Nathan Lohmeyer - Nathan.Lohmeyer@davita.com 
Integrated Kidney Care of 
Pennsylvania and Ohio CKCC: Professional IN, KY, OH, PA Erik Baer - erik.baer@davita.com 

Nathan Lohmeyer - Nathan.Lohmeyer@davita.com 
Integrated Kidney Care of South 
Texas, LLC CKCC: Professional TX Erik Baer - erik.baer@davita.com 

Nathan Lohmeyer - Nathan.Lohmeyer@davita.com 
Integrated Kidney Care of 
Southern California, LLC CKCC: Professional CA Erik Baer - erik.baer@davita.com 

Nathan Lohmeyer - Nathan.Lohmeyer@davita.com 
Integrated Kidney Care of Texas 
and Oklahoma, LLC CKCC: Professional OK, TX Erik Baer - erik.baer@davita.com 

Nathan Lohmeyer - Nathan.Lohmeyer@davita.com 
Integrated Kidney Care of Virginia, 
LLC CKCC: Professional NC, VA Erik Baer - erik.baer@davita.com 

Nathan Lohmeyer - Nathan.Lohmeyer@davita.com 

Integrated Kidney Partners II LLC CKCC: Professional FL Ryan Pardo - ryan@libertyhealthpartners.com 
Daniel Radwan - daniel.radwan@usrenalcare.com 

Integrated Kidney Partners III LLC CKCC: Global OK, TX Ryan Pardo - ryan@libertyhealthpartners.com 
Daniel Radwan - daniel.radwan@usrenalcare.com 

Integrated Kidney Partners V LLC CKCC: Professional TX Ryan Pardo - ryan@libertyhealthpartners.com 
Daniel Radwan - daniel.radwan@usrenalcare.com 

Integrated Patient Solutions IPA, 
LLC 

CKCC: Graduated 
Level 2 NJ, NY, PA 

Benjamin Kuhn - bkuhn@strivehealth.com 
Erica Maltby - emaltby@strivehealth.com 
Claire Heideman - cheideman@strivehealth.com 

Karthikeyan Sai MD PA KCF FL Mohan Pillai - mpillai@pbaco.org 
Karthikeyan Sai - saikeyan@gmail.com 

Kentuckiana Kidney Care Entity, 
LLC CKCC: Professional IN, KY Maritza Izquierdo - maritza.izquierdo@fmc-na.com 

Christy Bieker - christy.bieker@fmc-na.com 
Kidney Associates of Kansas City 
PC KCF KS, MO Kelly Alford - kalford@kidneykc.com 

Rosemary Babalola - rbabalola@kidneykc.com 
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Kidney Care and Transplant 
Services of New England, PC KCF CT, MA, NH Jeffrey Mulhern - Jeffreymulhern@kidneycare-ne.com 

Kidney Care Center Alliance, LLC CKCC: Global IL, WI Babajide Salako - bsalako@dccdialysis.com 
Gary Cellini - gary.cellini@cvshealth.com 

Kidney Specialists of the Palm 
Beaches LLC KCF FL Mohan Pillai - mpillai@pbaco.org 

Mohan Abraham - Rebanjali@aol.com 

Kidney Specialty Center, Inc. KCF FL Mohan Pillai - mpillai@pbaco.org 
Juan Cuellar - mcuellar@kidneyspa.com 

Las Vegas Kidney Care Entity, LLC CKCC: Professional AZ, NV, UT Maritza Izquierdo - maritza.izquierdo@fmc-na.com 
Christy Bieker - christy.bieker@fmc-na.com 

Louisissippi Kidney Care Entity, LLC CKCC: Professional LA, MS Maritza Izquierdo - maritza.izquierdo@fmc-na.com 
Christy Bieker - christy.bieker@fmc-na.com 

Lynchburg Nephrology Physicians KCF VA Christine Gries - cgries@lynchburgnephrology.com 
Metropolitan and Capital Region 
Kidney Care Alliance LLC 

CKCC: Graduated 
Level 1 NJ, NY, PA Lauren Hollingsworth - lauren.stone.hollingsworth@dciinc.org 

Doug Johnson - doug.johnson@dciinc.org 

Michigan Kidney Care Entity, LLC CKCC: Professional IN, MI Maritza Izquierdo - maritza.izquierdo@fmc-na.com 
Christy Bieker - christy.bieker@fmc-na.com 

NANI Patient Care Innovations CKCC: Professional IL, IN, WI Tara Kamradt - tkamradt@nephdocs.com 
Heather Dague - hdague@nephdocs.com 

Nephrology Associates Medical 
Group, Inc. KCF CA Veronica Garcia - vgarcia@nephrologyamg.com 

Meredith Burdett - mburdett@namg.net 
Nephrology Associates of Mobile, 
P.A. KCF AL, MS David Sweet - david.sweet@mykidneydoc.net 

John Nipper - johnnipper@bellsouth.net 
Nephrology Associates of the 
Merrimack Valley KCF MA Douglas Mesler - dmeslermd@outlook.com 

Nephrology Consultants of 
Jacksonville, LLC KCF FL Melissa Carter - MELISSA.CARTER@DCIINC.ORG 

Haritha Sakhamuri - haritha.sakhamuri@dciinc.org 
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New England Nephrology Home 
Care Associates KCF MA, RI Steven Spiegel - s_spiegel@yahoo.com 

Denise Eaton - Deaton@bostonkidney.com 

New Jersey Kidney Care Entity, LLC CKCC: Professional DE, MD, NJ, NY, 
PA 

Maritza Izquierdo - maritza.izquierdo@fmc-na.com 
Christy Bieker - christy.bieker@fmc-na.com 

Northwest Kidney Care Entity, LLC CKCC: Professional OR, WA Maritza Izquierdo - maritza.izquierdo@fmc-na.com 
Christy Bieker - christy.bieker@fmc-na.com 

O'Neill Clark Navarte & Vicks 
Professional Corporation KCF NV Sheila Poco - spoco@nvspecialtycare.com 

Alexis Masina - amasina@nvspecialtycare.com 

Pacific Kidney & Hypertension, LLC KCF OR, WA Ellery Wiest - ellery.w.wiest@davita.com 
Amir Moslemian - amir.moslemian@davita.com 

Pennsylvania CRAL KCE LLC CKCC: Graduated 
Level 2 PA Roy Marcus - rmarcus@clinicalrenal.com 

Lauren Ellenburg - lellenburg@globalneph.com 
Philadelphia Kidney Care Entity, 
LLC CKCC: Professional NJ, NY, PA Maritza Izquierdo - maritza.izquierdo@fmc-na.com 

Christy Bieker - christy.bieker@fmc-na.com 

PRINE Health Medical Group, PLLC KCF NY Simon Prince - sprince@prinehealth.com 
Colette Boroch - cboroch@prinehealth.com 

Rajesh Agarwala, M.D., PLLC KCF FL Mohan Pillai - mpillai@pbaco.org 
Rajesh Agarwala - advancedkidney2013@gmail.com 

Red River Kidney Care Entity, LLC CKCC: Professional OK, TX Maritza Izquierdo - maritza.izquierdo@fmc-na.com 
Christy Bieker - christy.bieker@fmc-na.com 

SKI Arizona KCE LLC CKCC: Graduated 
Level 2 AZ Lauren Ellenburg - lellenburg@globalneph.com 

Dave Miller - dmiller@globalneph.com 

Southeast Kidney Care Entity, LLC CKCC: Professional GA Maritza Izquierdo - maritza.izquierdo@fmc-na.com 
Christy Bieker - christy.bieker@fmc-na.com 

Southern Florida Kidney Care 
Entity, LLC CKCC: Professional FL Maritza Izquierdo - maritza.izquierdo@fmc-na.com 

Christy Bieker - christy.bieker@fmc-na.com 
Southwest Georgia Nephrology 
Clinic KCF GA Louise Girard - louiseg@swganephrology.net 

Salim Bou Slaiman - sbsmd89@gmail.com 
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Starling Physicians, PC KCF CT Scott Benson - sbenson@starlingphysicians.com 
Sebastian Vassallo - svassallo@starlingphysicians.com 

Stony Brook Internists University 
Faculty Practice Corporation KCF NY Joshua Miller - joshua.miller@stonybrook.edu 

John Hutter - john.hutter@stonybrookmedicine.edu 
Tennessee Kidney Care Alliance, 
LLC CKCC: Professional KY, TN Ashish Soni - asoni@tnkidney.com 

Amanda Walker - awalker@tnkidney.com 
Tennessee Valley Kidney Care 
Alliance LLC 

CKCC: Graduated 
Level 1 AL, KY, TN Lauren Hollingsworth - lauren.stone.hollingsworth@dciinc.org 

Doug Johnson - doug.johnson@dciinc.org 

The Kidney Experts, PLLC KCF TN Shree Mulay - shree.mulay@thekidneyexperts.com 
Megan Hardison - meagan.hardison@thekidneyexperts.com 

Total Kidney Health of Northern 
California, LLC CKCC: Global CA Jim Glafkides - glafkidesj@satellitehealth.com 

Kay Ghista - GhistaK@SatelliteHealth.com 
UC Regents, UCLA Dept of 
Medicine Professional Group KCF CA Katya Avakian - kavakian@mednet.ucla.edu 

Eve Glazier - eglazier@mednet.ucla.edu 
University of Alabama Health 
Services Foundation, P.C KCF AL Gaurav Jain - jain.renal@gmail.com 

Keith Jones - keithjones@uabmc.edu 
Venu Kondle, M.D. and Robert 
Polhemus, M.D. a Medical 
Corporation, PC (4 KCF Practices) 

KCF CA Venu Kondle - venukondle@gmail.com 
Upendra Patel - upen@jaminfosys.com 

West Coast Kidney KCE LLC CKCC: Graduated 
Level 2 CA Lauren Ellenburg - lellenburg@globalneph.com 

Rohit Sharma - Rsharma@diablonephrology.com 
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